Punchbowl Marathon 1999 - Results

The weather was a sunny and cold day (again), and dry after the mud of the 1* 10 miles.
One local claims that the path from Blackdown to Fernhurst is the wettest in Sussex. I’m not sure
about that, but it is wet!

199 (205 in '98) entered the event (50 on the day), 25 failed to start and 9 did not finish,
giving 165 finishers, all bar two inside the official 10 hours. One would-be entrant thought runners
were not allowed, but this is quite untrue, as those passed by them know! All are welcome,
runners, walkers, LDWA members or not. My apologies to some LDWA entrants on the day for
a discrepancy between the entry fees given in Strider and on the entry form - it was intended to
be £5 for all on the day - Please enter beforehand, if you can - it makes organisation easier.

This year people from the 8am, 9am and 10 am starts finished within 10 minutes of each
other. Richard Speer, Kathy Reed & Keith Robbins (9am) at 2.17pm, Chris Fanning (8am) at
2.24pm, and Chris Sanders, Ken de Carlo, David Keefe, David Steel, John Hawkins, Steve Fisher,
& Neil Fennel (8am) also at 2.24pm! Well judged, everybody.

The food was as last year, including chips at the end - altho’ lack of cooking trays meant
these were too late for some. We did have 1 complaint, that there were only sandwiches and no
hot drinks at the Hindhead tent checkpoint. This was done for ease of preparation in the open -
and there was the café right beside it.

I would once again like to thank the marshals, who made it all run smoothly. Dave and
Pat Challenger, Brian Haigh, Joan Wrenn & Derek Bowdell looked after Fernhurst; John Lay, Les
Maple, John Westcott, Jim Dunster & Tan McLeod did the open air - and cold - Hindhead stop;
Sue Boyman, Cyril Watmoor, Caroline Saunders, Barry Harrison & Ray Jolly, making a welcome
return after his operations, did Tilford.

At Witley, Lesley Nightingale and Don Turner did the entries and logged in the finishers,
putting in a very long day. Don also made some splendid Leek soup from his homegrown leeks.
Peter Short helped on the carparking . The kitchen was looked after by Derek Bowdell and Tony
Youngs, Colin Wood, Molly Groundsell, Peter Edwards, Brian Haigh, Joan Wrenn and John
Robinson, after he’d done the event. Jeff Ellingham booked the hall and helped at the start and
finish. Reg Chapman provided much of the equipment, closed the checkpoints and helped
throughout. Ann Sayer took the entries and kept me up the mark generally. And after the event,
Harry Wickens produced the comprehensive results. John Robinson also sold rescued gaiters and
children’s tops very cheaply! My grateful thanks to you all. My apologies to anyone I’ve missed.

I would also like to thank the committees for the Chichester hall at Witley, the sports
pavilion at Fernhurst and the village hall at Witley for the use of these and for their help.

This year the marshals' walk did not take place as Peter Beck from Swansea who was
going to do it with me had his car wrecked by a lorry whilst driving to the walk - our
commiserations.

Thanks for entering, I hope you all enjoyed it and see you next year. A happy year's
walking!

Lost - Running shoes, New Balance, size 42. Please check to see if you have them.
Found - pair shoes, rain jacket, 2 caps, glove, pair gaiters, pair shorts, pair gloves, compass
Again, please see if you are missing any - they are filling up my house!

Future Events

17/18 April Surrey Summits.100km. Entries to Dave Challenger, 44 Agates Lane,
Ashtead KT21 2ND

6 Feb 2000 Punchbowl - the 32nd event and a different route.

Keith Chesterton, "Firle", Chestnut Av Guildford GU2 SHD 01483 563392



PUNCHBOWL MARATHON
Sunday 7 February 1999

Fanning  Chris
Keame Simon
Strickland Rex
Tucker Graham
Walker Hilary

Ashley Sue
Hamson Peter
Reed Kathy

Robbins  Keith
Speer Richard
Hume Shirley

Campbell Jeff
Whitehead Dave
Hogg John
Farmer J
Essex Michael
Hatton Dave
Moss Keith
Bott Mike
Falk-Therke Erik
Poole Colin
Short Peter

Chanter Keith
Gould Martin
Newbitt Mike
Grant Mike

Blackwater Valley Runn

Kent

Redh &S'yBAC
LDWA

Surrey

Thames Valley Harr
Thames Valley Harr

Bristol & West

LDWA

Surrey

LDWA
Wimbledon Windmilers
100 Km Assoc
100 Km Assoc
Surrey

Surrey
Blackheath Harr
Surrey

Dorking

100 Mara Club

Ockenden Dick COPSE
Pickard Mark Surrey
Nannery  Andrew Maidstone Harrs
Greaves Martyn Sussex
deCarlo Ken Tadley Runs
Fennel Neil 100 Km Assoc
Fisher Steve Tadley Runs
Hawkins  John Sussex

Keefe David Tadley Runs
Sanders  Chris LDWA

Steel David Wessex
Wheeler Alan Thames Valley
Newlands Peter Norf/Suff
Harrison  Charlie

Scott Daniel LDWA

Tibbals David LDWA
Cotterill Ivan Essex Herts
Ackers Margaret  Surrey
Marshall lan Blackwater Valley Runn
Hill Laura

Sabharwal Arvind

Nutburn Merv Kent

Nutburn Fiona Kent

Cotterill Mike Essex Herts
Dove Christopher LDWA
Robinson John Surrey
Boulden Andrew Kent
Scrivener Paul Essex/Herts
Harwood Brian LDWA

Avis Charles LDWA

CP1
01:23
01:31
01:40
01:41
01:43
01:43
01:41
01:46
01:46
01:46
01:52
01:46
01:48
01:48
01:59
02:00
02:01
02:00
01:56
01:56
01:42
01:56
02:07
02:07
01:52
01:43
02:07
01:57
02:12
02:15
02:21
02:37
02:21

02:21
02:21
02:25
02:34
02:15
02:40
02:21
02:39
02:21
02:32
02:33
02:26
02:21
02:40
02:40
02:21
02:21
02:42
02:33
02:38
02:34
03:02

CP2
02:21
02:33
02:48
02:48
02:50
02:56
02:56
02:58
02:58
02:58
03:07
03:08
03:08
03:07
03:18
03:17
03:17
03:17
D315
03:15
03:08
03:15
03:20
03:24
03:17
02:55
03:36

03:38
03:46
03:47
03:68
03:47
03:47
03:47
03:47
03:51
03:58
03:59
03:56
03:58
04:08
04:02
04:08
04:08
03:59
03:59
04:10
04:10
04:02
03:58
04:10
04:10
04:13
04:12
04:27

CP3
03:12
03:25
03:46
03:46
03:51
03:58
04:03
04:01
04:01
04:01
04:13
04:17
04:17
04:17
04:24
04:23
04:24
04:24
04:22
04:25
04:23
04:22
04:33
04:37
04:30
04:05
04:43
04:39
04:52
05:00
04:59
05:10
04:59
04:59

- 04:59

05:01
05:05
05:05
05:18
05:10
05:20
05:24
05:20
05:25
05:25
05:23
05:23
05:25
05:25
05:28
05:24
05:28
05:34
05:41
05:41
05:47

CP4
04:24
04:28
04:49
04:49
04:54
05:02
05:11
05:17
05:17
05:17
05:28
05:37
05:37
05:38
05:40
05:41
05:41
05:41
05:44
05:44
05:44
05:44
05:46
05:46
05:50
05:51
06:07
06:10
06:17
06:20
06:24
06:24
06:24
06:24
06:24
06:24
06:24
06:36
06:38
06:40
06:42
06:45
06:47
06:49
06:49
06:53
06:53
06:54
06:54
06:59
06:59
06:59
07:07
07:10
07:16
gr17



Ottley

Taylor Tony
Allen John
Brown Rick
Garrett Bob
Fox Martin
Allen Steve
Aspinall Douglas
Browning Ted
Facer Gordon
Grimes Tony
Papworth Herbert
Papworth  Pauline
Payne Daphne
Bridger Terry
White Doug
Payne George
Wilson Robin
Pursey Mike
Saunders Ashley
Arbury John
Meehan Michael
Fox David
Mitchell Robert
Barker Alan
Story Roger
Broz Luis
Gregson  Mike
Lane Spencer
Bonner/Sea Patricia
Borland John
Sorensen Peter
Sorensen Paul
Sorensen David
Yorston David
Marien Peter
Marien Margaret
Matthews Carolyn
Matthews Jeffrey
Farnell Frank
Crilley Kathy
Bolton Don
Hoskin Peter
Sayer - Ann
McCaffery Alan
Perrin Bob
Cartwright Tony
Cartwright Louise
Colhoun  Graenia
Hyland Michael
Armstrong Kay
Chorley Chris
Laight David
Sauerzapf Bobbie
WaterhousePeter
Coates Chris

Humphries Robert
Humphries Frances

Hayward

Chris

Macgeorge Monika

Ken

TRA

Legal & General
LDWA
BBN
Surrey/Kent
Essex/Herts
S Wales
LDWA

Kent
Cornwall
BBN
BBN
CGAC
Surrey
LDWA

Surrey
Kent
Surrey
Surrey
TV
LDWA

- LDWA

BBN

LDWA

LDWA

LDWA

Finch Coasters
Finch Coasters
BBN

BBN

BBN

BBN

New Eltham Jogg
New Eltham Jogg
LDWA

LDWA
LDWA/New Eltham Jogg
LDWA

London

Surrey
Zeneca
Zeneca
Surrey

Surrey

LDWA
BBN

Norf & Suff
Thames Valley
Norf & Suff
Surrey

Sussex

Essex Herts
Essex Herts
LDWA

LDWA

03:02
02:40
03:00
03:01
02:35
02:56
02:38
02:39
02:42
02:38
02:38
02:38
02:38
02:28
02:30
02:31
02:46
02:31
02:34
02:35
02:35
02:42
02:41
02:41
02:49
02:42
02:47
02:40
02:45
02:50
02:50
02:40
02:40
02:40
02:41
02:50
02:50
02:46
02:46
02:50
03:07
02:39
02:39
02:56
02:49
02:49
03:06
03:06
02:45
02:45
02:55
02:53
02:56
02:53
02:55
03:26
02:56
02:56
02:55
02:55

04:27
04:10
04:29
04:29
04:22
04:27
04:24
04:22
04:26
04:22
04:22
04:24
04:24
04:13
04:18
04:18
04:32
04:18
04:22
04:17
04:23
04:26
04:27
04:27
04:33
04:29
04:33
04:23
04:29
04:39
04:39
04:29
04:29
04:29
04:29
04:36
04:36
04:31
04:31
04:36
04:54
04:29
04:29
04:48
04:41
04:41
04:55
04:55
04:43
04:40
04:54
04:51
04:48
04:51
04:54
05:10
04:54
04:54
04:54
04:54

05:47
05:38
05:50
05:43
0552
05:49
05:52
05:52
05:56
05:52
05:52
05:52
05:52
05:47
05:46
05:46
06:07
05:46
05:52
05:50
05:56
05:58
06:01
06:01
06:06
06:06
06:06
06:05
06:06
06:09
06:09
06:07
06:07
06:07
06:07
06:12
06:12
06:07
06:07
06:12
06:26
06:09
06:09
06:25
06:25
06:25
06:34
06:34
06:29
06:31
06:34
06:36
06:35
06:36
06:34
06:47
06:40
06:40
06:40
06:40

07:17
07:18
07:20
07:21
07:25
07:26
07:30
07:30
07:30
07:30
07:30
07:30
07:30
07:30
07:34
07:34
07:36
07:36
07:38
07:38
07:39
07:40
07:45
07:45
07:47
07:47
07:48
07:48
07:49
07:53
07:53
07:53
07:53
07:53
07:54
07:58
07:58
07:58
07:58
08:01
08:05
08:08
08:08
08.08
08:09
08:09
08:24
08:24
08:24
08:24
08:27
08:27
08:27
08:27
08:27
08:32
08:36
08:36
08:40
08:40



Hogg
Nagarkar
Noble
Bott
Gordon
Edwards
Goodwin
Smith
Wightman
Prince
Stanbridge
Higgins
Lowe
Clements
Cook
Jones
Nicholls
Thompson
Baldwin
Baugh
Hatcher
Warman
Brown
Carter
Coleman
Grace
Green
KirkPatrick
Robson
Steer
Beamish
Workman
Dawe
Butterfield
Clark
Bucke
Young
Costello
Bridges
Morton
Brown
Barnsley
Barnsley
Mansfield
Mansfield
Norris
Donnelly
Rackett
Bowden
Gilmour
Partridge
Seys
Brown
Jones
Young
Beauvais

Georgie
Sylvia
Keith
Pam
Irene
Elaine
Pat
Jeff
David
Pam
Gloria
Shirley
Laurie
Sue
Steve
Paul
Jessie
Phyllis
Trevor
George
Paul
Keith
Keith
David
Rory
Bill
David
Glenys
Mark
Sylvia
John
Ron
Tim
Chris
Peter
A
George
Gerald
Val
Roger
Ron
Olive
Roy
Rebecca
Tony
Nicky
John
Steve
Marc
Rory
Steve
David
Robert
Ivor
Ros
Clive

Greenwood Val

Soden

Karen

Essex Herts
London
Essex Herts
Surrey
Thames Valley
Sussex

LDWA
Thames Valley
BBN

Kent

Thames Valley
Kent

Kent

Norf & Suff
Norf & Suff

South Wales
Kent

Kent

Essex Herts
LDWA
LDWA
Surrey
Wessex

Liss Runners
LDWA
Surrey
Essex/Herts
Kent

LDWA

TV

TV

Norf & Suff
Essex Herts

LDWA
Essex Herts
Surrey
Surrey

Sussex
Leukaemia Res

Leukaemia Res
LDWA

Sussex Downsmen

Serpentine
Surrey
Liss Runners

03:01
02:59
03:01
03:09
02:55
03:02
03:02
02:55
02:55
02:59
02:57
03:08
03:08
03:08
03:14
03:15
03:05
03:05
03:11
03:02
03:12
03:10
02:51
03:07
03:07
03:01
03:08
03:09
03:01
03:09
02:56
03:01
03:08
03:07
02:55
03:07
03:08
03:07
03:09
03:09
02:56
03:26
03:26
03:19
03:19
03:19
03:20
03:27
03:13
0317
03:17
03:10
03:09
03:06
03:17
01:51
03:09
03:20

04:57
05:05
04:57
05:11
04:54
05:00
05:00
04:55
04:55
04:54
04:54
05:08
05:07
05:11
05:08
05:08
05:10
05:10
05:16
04:57
05:15
05:15
04:58
05:13
05:13

05:11
05:11
05:08
05:11
05:00
05:08
05:16
05:16
05:16
05:15
05:15
05:05
05:26
05:26
05:01
05:44
05:44
05:44
05:44
05:44
05:39
05:50
05:24
05:06
05:06
05:06
05:39
04:51
05:15

06:46
06:51
06:47
07:02
06:40
06:51
06:51
06:40
06:40
06:40
06:42
06:53
06:53
07:00
07:04
07:04
07:02
07:02
06:59
06:53
06:59
06:59
06:54
07:02
07:02
06:54
07:02
07:02
07:02
07:02
06:53
07:02
07:11
07:11
07:11
07:08
07:08
07:27
07:20
07:19
07:27
Q737
07:37
07:37
07:37
07:37
07:30
07:44
07:30
06:56
06:56
06:56
07:38

08:41
08:41
08:41
08:42
08:44
08:45
08:45
08:45
08:45
08:47
08:47
08:50
08:50
08:53
08:53
08:53
08:53
08:53
08:54
08:54
08:57
08:57
08:59
08:59
08:59
08:59
08:59
08:59
08:59
08:59
09:01
09:03
09:10
09:12
09:12
09:16
09:17
09:22
09:25
09:25
09:26
09:44
09:44
09:44
09:44
09:44
09:51
10:18
10:31



