Punchbowl Marathon 1999 - Results

The weather was a sunny and cold day (again), and dry after the mud of the 1st 10 miles. One local claims that the path from Blackdown to Fernhurst is the wettest in Sussex. I'm not sure about that, but it is wet!

199 (205 in '98) entered the event (50 on the day), 25 failed to start and 9 did not finish, giving 165 finishers, all bar two inside the official 10 hours. One would-be entrant thought runners were not allowed, but this is quite untrue, as those passed by them know! All are welcome, runners, walkers, LDWA members or not. My apologies to some LDWA entrants on the day for a discrepancy between the entry fees given in Strider and on the entry form - it was intended to be £5 for all on the day - Please enter beforehand, if you can - it makes organisation easier.

This year people from the 8am, 9am and 10 am starts finished within 10 minutes of each other. Richard Speer, Kathy Reed & Keith Robbins (9am) at 2.17pm, Chris Fanning (8am) at 2.24pm, and Chris Sanders, Ken de Carlo, David Keefe, David Steel, John Hawkins, Steve Fisher, & Neil Fennel (8am) also at 2.24pm! Well judged, everybody.

The food was as last year, including chips at the end - altho' lack of cooking trays meant these were too late for some. We did have 1 complaint, that there were only sandwiches and no hot drinks at the Hindhead tent checkpoint. This was done for ease of preparation in the open - and there was the café right beside it.

I would once again like to thank the marshals, who made it all run smoothly. Dave and Pat Challenger, Brian Haigh, Joan Wrenn & Derek Bowdell looked after Fernhurst; John Lay, Les Maple, John Westcott, Jim Dunster & Ian McLeod did the open air - and cold - Hindhead stop; Sue Boyman, Cyril Watmoor, Caroline Saunders, Barry Harrison & Ray Jolly, making a welcome return after his operations, did Tilford.

At Witley, Lesley Nightingale and Don Turner did the entries and logged in the finishers, putting in a very long day. Don also made some splendid Leek soup from his homegrown leeks. Peter Short helped on the carparking. The kitchen was looked after by Derek Bowdell and Tony Youngs, Colin Wood, Molly Groundsell, Peter Edwards, Brian Haigh, Joan Wrenn and John Robinson, after he'd done the event. Jeff Ellingham booked the hall and helped at the start and finish. Reg Chapman provided much of the equipment, closed the checkpoints and helped throughout. Ann Sayer took the entries and kept me up the mark generally. And after the event, Harry Wickens produced the comprehensive results. John Robinson also sold rescued gaiters and children's tops very cheaply! My grateful thanks to you all. My apologies to anyone I've missed.

I would also like to thank the committees for the Chichester hall at Witley, the sports pavilion at Fernhurst and the village hall at Witley for the use of these and for their help.

This year the marshals' walk did not take place as Peter Beck from Swansea who was going to do it with me had his car wrecked by a lorry whilst driving to the walk - our commiserations.

Thanks for entering, I hope you all enjoyed it and see you next year. A happy year's walking!

Lost - Running shoes, New Balance, size 42. Please check to see if you have them. Found - pair shoes, rain jacket, 2 caps, glove, pair gaiters, pair shorts, pair gloves, compass Again, please see if you are missing any - they are filling up my house!

Future Events

17/18 April Surrey Summits.100km. Entries to Dave Challenger, 44 Agates Lane, Ashtead KT21 2ND

6 Feb 2000 Punchbowl - the 32nd event and a different route.

Keith Chesterton, "Firle", Chestnut Av Guildford GU2 5HD 01483 563392

40 5g		WL MARATHON February 1999				
Y	Ouriday 7 1	ebidary 1000	CP1	CP2	CP3	CP4
Fanning	Chris	Blackwater Valley Runn	01:23	02:21	03:12	04:24
Kearne	Simon	blackwater valley Ituriii	01:31	02:33	03:25	04:28
Strickland	Rex	Kent	01:40	02:48	03:46	04:49
	Graham		01:41	02:48	03:46	04:49
Tucker		Redh & S'y B A C			03:51	04:54
Walker	Hilary	LDWA	01:43	02:50		
Ashley	Sue	Surrey	01:43	02:56	03:58	05:02
Hamson	Peter	The area of Melley, I leave	01:41	02:56	04:03	05:11
Reed	Kathy	Thames Valley Harr	01:46	02:58	04:01	05:17
Robbins	Keith	Thames Valley Harr	01:46	02:58	04:01	05:17
Speer	Richard	D :- (-) 0 \ \ \ \ (01:46	02:58	04:01	05:17
Hume	Shirley	Bristol & West	01:52	03:07	04:13	05:28
Campbell	Jeff	1.5044	01:46	03:08	04:17	05:37
Whitehead		LDWA	01:48	03:08	04:17	05:37
Hogg	John	Surrey	01:48	03:07	04:17	05:38
Farmer	J	LDWA	01:59	03:18	04:24	05:40
Essex	Michael	Wimbledon Windmilers	02:00	03:17	04:23	05:41
Hatton	Dave	100 Km Assoc	02:01	03:17	04:24	05:41
Moss	Keith	100 Km Assoc	02:00	03:17	04:24	05:41
Bott	Mike	Surrey	01:56	03:15	04:22	05:44
Falk-Therke	e Erik 💮	Surrey	01:56	03:15	04:25	05:44
Poole	Colin	Blackheath Harr	01:42	03:08	04:23	05:44
Short	Peter	Surrey	01:56	03:15	04:22	05:44
Chanter	Keith	Dorking	02:07	03:20	04:33	05:46
Gould	Martin	9	02:07	03:24	04:37	05:46
Newbitt	Mike	100 Mara Club	01:52	03:17	04:30	05:50
Grant	Mike	100 Mara Olab	01:43	02:55	04:05	05:51
Ockenden	Dick	COPSE	02:07	03:36	04:43	06:07
Pickard	Mark	Surrey	01:57	00.00	04:39	06:10
Nannery	Andrew	Maidstone Harrs	02:12	03:38	04:52	06:17
Greaves	Martyn	Sussex	02:15	03:46	05:00	06:20
deCarlo	Ken	Tadley Runs	02:13	03:47	04:59	06:24
Fennel	Neil	100 Km Assoc	02:37	03:58	05:10	06:24
Fisher	Steve		02:37	03:47		06:24
Hawkins	John	Tadley Runs Sussex	02.21		04:59	
Keefe			00:04	03:47	04:59	06:24
	David	Tadley Runs	02:21	03:47	04:59	06:24
Sanders	Chris	LDWA	02:21	03:47	05:01	06:24
Steel	David	Wessex	02:25	03:51	05:05	06:24
Wheeler	Alan	Thames Valley	02:34	03:58	05:05	06:36
Newlands	Peter	Norf/Suff	02:15	03:59	05:18	06:38
Harrison	Charlie	LENA	02:40	03:56	05:10	06:40
Scott	Daniel	LDWA	02:21	03:58	05:20	06:42
Tibbals	David	LDWA	02:39	04:08	05:24	06:45
Cotterill	Ivan	Essex Herts	02:21	04:02	05:20	06:47
Ackers	Margaret	Surrey	02:32	04:08	05:25	06:49
Marshall	lan	Blackwater Valley Runn	02:33	04:08	05:25	06:49
Hill	Laura		02:26	03:59	05:23	06:53
Sabharwal	Arvind		02:21	03:59	05:23	06:53
Nutburn	Merv	Kent	02:40	04:10	05:25	06:54
Nutburn	Fiona	Kent	02:40	04:10	05:25	06:54
Cotterill	Mike	Essex Herts	02:21	04:02	05:28	06:59
Dove	Christopher		02:21	03:58	05:24	06:59
Robinson	John	Surrey	02:42	04:10	05:28	06:59
Boulden	Andrew	Kent	02:33	04:10	05:34	07:07
Scrivener	Paul	Essex/Herts	02:38	04:13	05:41	07:10
Harwood	Brian	LDWA	02:34	04:13	05:41	07:16
Avis	Charles	LDWA	03:02	04:12	05:47	07:10
7.410			03.02	04.21	00.47	07.17

Ottley		Von	02.00	04:07	05.47	07.47
Taylor	Tony	Ken TRA	03:02	04:27	05:47	07:17
Allen	John	Legal & General	02:40 03:00	04:10 04:29	05:38	07:18
Brown	Rick	LDWA			05:50	07:20
Garrett	Bob	BBN	03:01	04:29	05:43	07:21
Fox	Martin		02:35	04:22	05:52	07:25
Allen	Steve	Surrey/Kent Essex/Herts	02:56	04:27	05:49	07:26
		S Wales	02:38	04:24	05:52	07:30
Aspinall	Douglas		02:39	04:22	05:52	07:30
Browning Facer	Ted Gordon	LDWA Kent	02:42	04:26	05:56	07:30
Grimes			02:38	04:22	05:52	07:30
14	Tony	Cornwall	02:38	04:22	05:52	07:30
Papworth	Herbert	BBN	02:38	04:24	05:52	07:30
Papworth	Pauline	BBN	02:38	04:24	05:52	07:30
Payne	Daphne	CGAC	02:28	04:13	05:47	07:30
Bridger	Terry	Surrey	02:30	04:18	05:46	07:34
White	Doug	LDWA	02:31	04:18	05:46	07:34
Payne	George	C.,,,,,,	02:46	04:32	06:07	07:36
Wilson	Robin	Surrey	02:31	04:18	05:46	07:36
Pursey	Mike	Kent	02:34	04:22	05:52	07:38
Saunders	Ashley	Surrey	02:35	04:17	05:50	07:38
Arbury	John	Surrey	02:35	04:23	05:56	07:39
Meehan	Michael	TV	02:42	04:26	05:58	07:40
Fox	David	LDWA	02:41	04:27	06:01	07:45
Mitchell	Robert	LDWA	02:41	04:27	06:01	07:45
Barker	Alan	BBN	02:49	04:33	06:06	07:47
Story	Roger	15,44	02:42	04:29	06:06	07:47
Broz	Luis	LDWA	02:47	04:33	06:06	07:48
Gregson	Mike	LDWA	02:40	04:23	06:05	07:48
Lane	Spencer	LDWA	02:45	04:29	06:06	07:49
Bonner/Sea		Finch Coasters	02:50	04:39	06:09	07:53
Borland	John	Finch Coasters	02:50	04:39	06:09	07:53
Sorensen	Peter	BBN	02:40	04:29	06:07	07:53
Sorensen	Paul	BBN	02:40	04:29	06:07	07:53
Sorensen	David	BBN	02:40	04:29	06:07	07:53
Yorston	David	BBN	02:41	04:29	06:07	07:54
Marien	Peter	New Eltham Jogg	02:50	04:36	06:12	07:58
Marien	Margaret	New Eltham Jogg	02:50	04:36	06:12	07:58
Matthews	Carolyn	LDWA	02:46	04:31	06:07	07:58
Matthews	Jeffrey	LDWA	02:46	04:31	06:07	07:58
Farnell	Frank	LDWA/New Eltham Jogg	02:50	04:36	06:12	08:01
Crilley	Kathy	LDWA	03:07	04:54	06:26	08:05
Bolton	Don	London	02:39	04:29	06:09	08:08
Hoskin	Peter	_	02:39	04:29	06:09	08:08
Sayer	Ann	Surrey	02:56	04:48	06:25	08:08
McCaffery	Alan	Zeneca	02:49	04:41	06:25	08:09
Perrin	Bob	Zeneca	02:49	04:41	06:25	08:09
Cartwright	Tony	Surrey	03:06	04:55	06:34	08:24
Cartwright	Louise	Surrey	03:06	04:55	06:34	08:24
Colhoun	Graenia	LDWA	02:45	04:43	06:29	08:24
Hyland	Michael	BBN	02:45	04:40	06:31	08:24
Armstrong	Kay		02:55	04:54	06:34	08:27
Chorley	Chris	Norf & Suff	02:53	04:51	06:36	08:27
Laight	David	Thames Valley	02:56	04:48	06:35	08:27
Sauerzapf	Bobbie	Norf & Suff	02:53	04:51	06:36	08:27
Waterhouse		Surrey	02:55	04:54	06:34	08:27
Coates	Chris	Sussex	03:26	05:10	06:47	08:32
Humphries		Essex Herts	02:56	04:54	06:40	08:36
Humphries		Essex Herts	02:56	04:54	06:40	08:36
Hayward	Chris	LDWA	02:55	04:54	06:40	08:40
Macgeorge	Monika	LDWA	02:55	04:54	06:40	08:40
WAS CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF						

Hogg	Georgie	Essex Herts	03:01	04:57	06:46	08:41
Nagarkar	Sylvia	London	02:59	05:05	06:51	08:41
Noble	Keith	Essex Herts	03:01	04:57	06:47	08:41
Bott	Pam	Surrey	03:09	05:11	07:02	08:42
Gordon	Irene	Thames Valley	02:55	04:54	06:40	08:44
Edwards	Elaine	Sussex	03:02	05:00	06:51	08:45
Goodwin	Pat	LDWA	03:02	05:00	06:51	08:45
Smith	Jeff	Thames Valley	02:55	04:55	06:40	08:45
Wightman	David	BBN	02:55	04:55	06:40	08:45
Prince	Pam	Kent	02:59	04:54	06:40	08:47
Stanbridge		Thames Valley	02:57	04:54	06:42	08:47
Higgins	Shirley	Kent	03:08	05:08	06:53	08:50
Lowe	Laurie	Kent	03:08	05:07	06:53	08:50
Clements	Sue	r corne	03:08	05:11	07:00	08:53
Cook	Steve		03:14	05:08	07:04	08:53
Jones	Paul		03:15	05:08	07:04	08:53
Nicholls	Jessie	Norf & Suff	03:05	05:10	07:02	08:53
Thompson		Norf & Suff	03:05	05:10	07:02	08:53
Baldwin	Trevor	Tron a dan	03:11	05:16	06:59	08:54
Baugh	George	South Wales	03:02	04:57	06:53	08:54
Hatcher	Paul	Kent	03:12	05:15	06:59	08:57
Warman	Keith	Kent	03:10	05:15	06:59	08:57
Brown	Keith	Essex Herts	02:51	04:58	06:54	08:59
Carter	David	LDWA	03:07	05:13	07:02	08:59
Coleman	Rory	LDWA	03:07	05:13	07:02	08:59
Grace	Bill	Surrey	03:01	00.10	06:54	08:59
Green	David	Wessex	03:08	05:11	07:02	08:59
KirkPatrick		Liss Runners	03:09	05:11	07:02	08:59
Robson	Mark	LDWA	03:01	05:08	07:02	08:59
Steer	Sylvia	Surrey	03:09	05:11	07:02	08:59
Beamish	John	Essex/Herts	02:56	05:00	06:53	09:01
Workman	Ron	Kent	03:01	05:08	07:02	09:03
Dawe	Tim	LDWA	03:08	05:16	07:11	09:10
Butterfield	Chris	TV	03:07	05:16	07:11	09:12
Clark	Peter	TV	02:55	05:16	07:11	09:12
Bucke	A		03:07	05:15	07:08	09:16
Young	George	Norf & Suff	03:08	05:15	07:08	09:17
Costello	Gerald	Essex Herts	03:07	05:05	07:27	09:22
Bridges	Val		03:09	05:26	07:20	09:25
Morton	Roger	LDWA	03:09	05:26	07:19	09:25
Brown	Ron	Essex Herts	02:56	05:01	07:27	09:26
Barnsley	Olive	Surrey	03:26	05:44	07:37	09:44
Barnsley	Roy	Surrey	03:26	05:44	07:37	09:44
Mansfield	Rebecca		03:19	05:44	07:37	09:44
Mansfield	Tony		03:19	05:44	07:37	09:44
Norris	Nicky		03:19	05:44	07:37	09:44
Donnelly	John		03:20	05:39	07:30	09:51
Rackett	Steve		03:27	05:50	07:44	10:18
Bowden	Marc	Sussex	03:13	05:24	07:30	10:31
Gilmour	Rory	Leukaemia Res	03:17	05:06	06:56	
Partridge	Steve		03:17	05:06	06:56	
Seys	David	Leukaemia Res	03:10	05:06	06:56	
Brown	Robert	LDWA	03:09	05:39	07:38	
Jones	lvor	Sussex Downsmen	03:06	04:51		
Young	Ros	Serpentine	03:17	05:15		
Beauvais	Clive	Surrey	01:51			
Greenwood		Liss Runners	03:09			
Soden	Karen		03:20			